POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED



(formerly known as "Polycab Wires Limited")

Polycab House, 771 Mogul Lane, Mahim (W), Mumbai - 400016

CIN No L31300DL1996PLC266483

Tel: +91 22 2432 7070-74 Fax: +91 22 2432 7075 Email: info@polycab.com Web: www.polycab.com

Date: 15th October 2019

Department of Corporate Services, Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 542652 Scrip Symbol: Polycab ISIN:- INE455K01017

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call for the quarter ended 30th September 2019

In accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the Company will host an earnings call with analyst and investors on October 24, 2019 at 10.00 a.m. IST, wherein the Senior Management of the Company will discuss the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 with the participants, the details of which are appended below:

Date	October 24, 2019
Time	10.00 a.m.
Duration	60 minutes
India / Universal Number	+91 22 6280 1104
	+91 22 7115 8005
	Accessible from all carriers
International Toll Free numbers	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For Polycab India Limited

NARAYANA Digit SUBF SUBRAMAN serialN IMAM SAI

Sai Subramaniam Narayana Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: F5221

Address: Polycab House, 771, Mogul Lane

Mahim (West), Mumbai - 400 016



New Delhi - 110048, India. Tel. 011-29228574



Polycab India Limited Earnings Conference Call Invite For the second quarter fiscal year 2020

Mumbai, India: October 15, 2019: Polycab India Limited (BSE: 542652, NSE: POLYCAB) will announce its results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2019, on October 23, 2019

Following the announcement, the management team of Polycab India Limited will host a conference call on October 24, 2019 at 10:00 am IST for investors and analysts. The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on performance of the second quarter followed by an interactive question and answer session.

Earnings Conference Call Access Numbers

Please dial the below number at least 5 minutes prior to the schedule to ensure that you are connected in time.

Diamond Pass™:

Date	October 24, 2019
Time	10:00 a.m.
Duration	60 minutes
India / Universal Number	+91 22 6280 1443
	+91 22 7115 8338
	Accessible from all carriers
International Toll-Free Numbers	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045

For any queries, please contact:

Email id: investor.relations@polycab.com

Playback Facility: Available till October 31, 2019 (India: +91 22 71945757 — Playback code: 17296)

Diamond Pass™ is a Premium Service that enables you to connect to your conference call without having to wait for an operator. If you have a Diamond Pass™ click the above link to associate your pin and receive the access details for this conference, if you do not have a Diamond Pass™ please register through the link and you will receive your Diamond Pass™ for this conference.



About Polycab

Polycab India Limited (PIL) is engaged in the business of manufacturing and selling wires and cables and Fast Moving Electrical Goods (FMEG) under the "POLYCAB" brand. PIL is the largest manufacturer in the wires and cables industry in India, in terms of revenue from the wires and cables segment. In the FMEG segment, PIL also manufactures and sells electric fans, LED lighting and luminaires, switches and switchgears, solar products and conduits and accessories.

PIL has 25 manufacturing facilities, including two joint ventures with Techno Electromech Private Limited ("Techno") and Trafigura Pte Limited. ("Trafigura"), located across the states of Gujarat, Maharashtra and Uttarakhand and the union territory of Daman and Diu. The Company has an established supply chain network in India comprising of over 3,400 authorised dealers and distributors and number of warehouses. PIL supplies its products directly to authorised dealers and distributors who in turn supply these products to over 115,000+ retail outlets in India.

For further information, please visit www.polycab.com

Disclaimer: Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements and/or based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Polycab and its associates. The forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties and there are important factors that could cause actual results to differ, possibly materially, from expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements. Polycab does not intend, and is under no obligation, to update any forward-looking statement made at the conference call.